125-quater, paragraph 1, letter c), of TUF, as of today, the 
fully subscribed and paid in share capital of BFF Bank S.p.A. (hereinafter, the “Bank” or the 
“Company”), is equal to Euro 142.691.300,98 (one hundred and forty-two million, six hundred and 
three hundred and ninety-eight million,98), represented 185.313.378 (one hundred and eighty-five 
million, three hundred and thirteen thousand three hundred and seventy-eight)  ordinary shares with 
no par value and under dematerialization, each conferring one vote at the Shareholders’ Meeting, as 
set forth in  article 5 of the Bank’s By-Laws (hereinafter, the “By-Laws”), available in the 
“Governance/Corporate Documents” section of the Company's website www.bff.com.